

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No.30.31.32,33,34,35,36 & 37/Seri/Engg/Civil/PCR/UD/2017-'18.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor),Kolkata-13 for the following works in the district of Uttar Dinajpore under P.C.R. works from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

Sl. No.	Name of the Work.	Estimated Cost.	Earnest Money	Last date and time of submission of Tender.	Date of time of opening of Tender	Place of Work.	Time of completion of Work.
1.	Repairing of Gr.-'D' Qtrs. (No.D-3) at Hemtabad Sericulture Farm, Uttar Dinajpore under P.C.R.	Rs.3,63,269/- (Rupees three lakh sixty three thousand two hundred sixty nine) only.	Rs.9,082/- (Rupees nine thousand eighty two) only.	04.12.2017 upto 3-00 P.M. at H.Q.,Kolkata	04.12.2017 at 3-30 P.M. at H.Q., Kolkata.	Hemtabad Sericulture Farm,Uttar Dinajpore.	1 (one) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
2.	Repairing of Gr.-'D' Qtrs.(No.D-5) at Hemtabad Sericulture Farm, Uttar Dinajpore under P.C.R.	Rs.4,16,934/- (Rupees four lakh sixteen thousand nine hundred thirty four)only.	Rs.10,425/- (Rupees ten thousand four hundred twenty five)only.	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-
3.	Anti-termite Treatment for Gr.-'D' Qtr. (No.D-9 & D-5) at Hemtabad Sericulture Farm, Uttar Dinajpore.	Rs.24,460/- (Rupees twenty four thousand four hundred sixty)only.	Rs.612/- (Rupees six hundred twelve) only.	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-
4.	Repairing &of Rearing House No.1 at Fulhara Seri. Composite Unit at Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs.4,99,915/- (Rupees four lakh ninety nine thousand nine hundred fifteen)only.	Rs.12,500/- (Rupees twelve thousand five hundred)only	-do-	-do-	Fulhara Seri. Comp. Unit, Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur.	-do-
5.	Repairing of floor of Toilet at Assistant Director, Textiles (Sericulture),Office, at Bogram, Uttar Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs.99,650/- (Rupees ninety nine thousand six hundred fifty)only.	Rs.2,492/- (Rupees two thousand four hundred ninety two)only.	-do-	-do-	Office campus of Assistant Director, Textiles, Sericulture Bogram, U/Dinajpur.	-do-
6.	Repairing of G.C.I. roof of Office of the Asstt. Director, Textiles, Sericulture at Bogram, Uttar Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs.2,87,517/- (Rupees eighty seven thousand five hundred seventeen)only	Rs.7,190/- (Rupees seven thousand one hundred ninety)only.	-do-	-do-	Office campus of Assistant Director, Textiles, Sericulture Bogram,U/D.	-do-

	Construction of Path-way attached to Scientific Godown & old Godown at Hemtabad Seri. Farm. Uttar Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs.4,78,708/- (Rupees four lakh seventy eight thousand seven hundred eight)only.	Rs.11,970/- (Rupees eleven thousand nine hundred seventy)only.	-do-	-do-	Hemtabad Sericulture Farm, Uttar Dinajpore.	-do-
8.	Anti-termite Treatment for Office Building at Sohorai Seri. Farm. Raigunj, Uttar Dinajpur under P.C.R.	Rs.37,396/- (Rupees thirty seven thousand three hundred ninety six)only.	Rs.935/- (Rupees nine hundred thirty five)only.	-do-	-do-	Sohorai Seri. Farm. Raigunj. Uttar Dinajpur.	-do-

Tender Papers (NIT, Priced Schedule & Form : 2911(ii) etc.) may be obtained/downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost.

Tender papers should be submitted/dropped in the Box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelope - I, should be super scribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T.No....., Sl.No. of work. Name of the Agency and it should contain (Self Attested) i) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return. GSTIN Registration, P.T. Challan, Credential (Similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender value), Pest Control License for the works of Sl.Nos.3 & 8 respectively, E.M.D. and sealed.

Envelope - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No....., Sl.No. of work. Name of Agency and should contain filed on 2911(ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) Envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger Envelope and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No..... Name of Work, SL. No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per scheduled mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from Bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor) , Kolkata - 13 on any working days and in **Website : seriwb.gov.org**. **The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/accept all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holiday the next working day will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the bank Draft of a Nationalized Bank will be considered.


(Handwritten signature)

**Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),
West Bengal.**

Price Schedule for construction of path way attach to scientific godown and old godown at Hemtabad seri farm Hemtabad in the Dist. Of Uttar Dinajpur Under PCR L-70m.

01.	Clearing compound premises of shrubs, planks Jingle etc. by cutting and removing as directed.	270m ²	11.00/m ²	2970.00
02.	Earth work in fitting in compound tank, low land, ditches etc. with good earth in layers not exceeding 150mm and consolidationg the same by ramming and dressing complete. (i) with corried earth arranged by the contractor within a radius exceeding 3Km but not exceeding 5 Km including cost of carried earth.	126m ³	517.48/m ³	65202.00
03.	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or Drain in all sorts of soil ;lincluding removing,spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75m.	8m ³	120.47/m ³	964.00
04.	Single brick flat soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level.	210m ²	339.00/m ²	71190.00
05.	Ordinary cement concrete with graded stone chips 20 mm down nominal size excluding shuttering. ;In (1:1.5:3) concrete, pakur variety.	40m ³	7432.70/m ³	297308.00
06.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging up to 4m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete, slab, beams etc. including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works. (i) With staging. (ii) With out staging.	106m ² 17.50m ²	351.00/m ² 221.00/m ²	37206.00 3868.00

Rs.4,78,708.00


Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal.